HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 698 by Representative Magee

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "Health" delete the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, delete "Pharmacy"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 9, change "Louisiana Board of Pharmacy" to "department"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 16 through 20 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 9 "(i) Establish and collect an annual license fee of one hundred thousand 10 dollars from each contractor permitted to cultivate, extract, process, produce, and 11 transport therapeutic marijuana and an annual permit fee of one hundred dollars for
- 12 administrative and inspection costs."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete line 25 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "(c) The department shall establish and collect"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 26, delete "directly or through a private designee,"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, change "(ii)" to "(i)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, change "(iii)" to "(ii)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 3, at the beginning of line 7, change "(iv)" to "(iii)"